

SC No. 362/2025  
FIR No. 5/2023  
PS Chanakaya Puri  
U/s 307 IPC  
State vs Avinash

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused is absent.  
Sh. Mukesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused by his Ld. Counsel.  
Copy of marriage card is annexed with exemption application.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

Now to come up on 02.12.2025 for arguments on charge/framing of charge.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
ND/24.11.2025