

SC No. 362/2025
FIR No. 5/2023
PS Chanakaya Puri
U/s 307 IPC
State vs Avinash

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Mukeh Yadav.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

Considering the material on record, I am of the opinion that there is sufficient evidence to frame charge against accused for having committed an offence u/s 307 IPC.

Accordingly, charge u/s 307 IPC is framed against the accused Avinash S/o Sh. Rakesh to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let complainant/injured and the eye witness be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **23.01.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/02.12.2025