

SC No.: 362/2025

FIR No.: 5/2023

PS: Chanakaya Puri; U/s: 307 IPC

State vs Avinash

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State along with IO SI Nahar Singh.

Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh Yadav.

PW 1 Sh. Krishan Kant Thakur and PW 2 Sh. Parbhanja Thakur have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up on **02.03.2026** for further PE.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/23.01.2026