

**SC No.: 362/2025**

**FIR No.: 5/2023**

**PS: Chanakaya Puri; U/s: 307 IPC**

**State vs Avinash**

**16.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State along with IO Retired SI Nahar Singh.

Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh Yadav.

PW 3 Retired SI Sita Ram and PW 4 SI Kalu Ram have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Summons sent to PW HC Rakesh is received back unserved with report that he is on E.L till 24.04.2026.

Now to come up on **19.05.2026** for further PE.

Witnesses be summoned accordingly.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
**New Delhi/16.04.2026**